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1. Central Govemmeui 二"anEW transactions for July 2001 recorded an excess Expenditure over Revenue of 
0151.99 billion compared to a Surplus of 019.08 billion for the same period in 2000.
General Revenue Reserve

2. The country's General Revenue Balance worsened from a deficit of <220,855.65 billion at the end of July 
2000 to a deficit of 037,672.80 billion at the end of July 2001. These represent 91.38 per cent and 93.48 per cent of 
the total asset balances at the end of July 2000 and July 2001 respectively.
Consolidated Fund Balance

3. The Consolidated Fund Cash balance stood at T 1,209.28 billion at the end of July 2001 as against 
-01,009.92 billion at lhe end of July 2000. The balances account for -3.00 per cent and -4.43 per cent of the 
country's total asset balances al the end of July 2001 and July 2000 respectively. The cash position has however 
worsened from 1,021.92 billion to T 1,209.28 billion between June 2001 and July 2001. This is due mainly to salary
increase granted to public servants.
Public Debt

4. Borrowing (Debt) increased from 022,459.97 billion at the end of July 2000 to 039,193.02 billion at the 
end of July 2001. These represent 98.41 per cent and 97.26 per cent of the country^ Consolidated Fund balances 
at the end of the respective periods. Total borrowing for the month amounted to 01,198.02 billion as against 
amortization of 01,297.65 billion.
Public Debt—External

5. Foreign Debt balances amounted to ©30,569.17 billion at lhe end of July 2001. The corresponding figure for
2000 was 017,115.03 billion. The balances accounted for 75.86 per cent and 74.99 per cent of lhe country's total 
liabilities of 040,299.12 billion and 022,822.49 billion at the encl of July 2001 and July 2000 respectively.
Public Debt—Domestic

6. Domeshc Debt balances stood at ^8,623.85 billion or 21.40 per cent of total liabilities at the end of July 2001.
The corresponding balance last year was ©5,344.94 billion or 23.42 per cent of total liabilities.
Revenue

7. Total Revenue figures for July 2001 was 0473.42 billion as against ^577.97 trillion in July 2000.
The cumulative revenue as at July 2001 was 舛,105.65 billion as against a budgeted figure of 04,985.23 billion..—-'

Expenditure
8. Total payment for July 2001 amounted to ^625.41 billion while that of the month of July 2000 was 0558.87 

billion. Total expenditure for the period ended July 2001 amounied to 网.131.29 billion as against a programme 
amount of ^4,987.68 billion.
Public Debt Interest

9. Public Debt Interest of 0197.63 billion representing 31.60 per cent of total expenditure was paid in July 2001. 
The corresponding figure for 2000 was 0190.79 billion or 34.13 per cent of the months total expenditure. Of the July
2001 figure, inicrcst on Domestic Debt was 0175.37 billion, representing 28.04 per cent of the month's expenditure.

Public Debt interest payment for the period ended July 2001 amounted to 01,440.66 billion as against a 
programme amount of ^1,864.10 billion. The interest payment for the period was therefore lower than the budgeted 
figure by 0423.44 billion..
Personnel Expenditure

10. Personnel Related expenditure accounted for 48.47 pcr cent of the loial expenditure at the end of July 2001.
This compared with 40.63 pcr cent for July 2000.

Cumulative personnel related cost at the end of July 2001

MONTHLY REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE 
CONl'ROLLER AND ACCOUNTANT-GENERAL ON THE PUBLIC 

ACCOUNTS OF GHANA FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2001 
HIGHLIGHTS OF THE FINANCIAL REPORT

was C 1,723.49 b山ion. This compares with a 
programme amount of C 1,684.43 billion giving a adverse variance of 039.06 billion.
Restatement of June 2001 figures

11. The July accounts includes adjustments for the cummulative to June 2001, figures in respect of item 1 and 2 
resulting from errors in previously translated foreign missions transcripts.
Exchange Rate

12. The exchange rate of the Cedi to the US Dollar was 05,996.00 and ^6,992.00 al the end of July 2000 and 
July 2001 respeclively.
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CENTRAL GOVERNMENT PN； ＞：CE :心"：

ABRIDGED BALANCE SHEET AS 行 J"LY 31 2001

JULY 31 2001JULY 31 2000

t BILLION % OF TOTAL% OF TOTAL $ BILLION ASSETS

「-1,209 词 -3.00%、-4.43% •1,009.92 CASH

3,835.30] £.51%13.03% [ 2,976.77| OTHER ASSETS

l"^672：80]
I mm：.'*— —i' — 1 J d91.38%「2希55.65] 93.48%GENERAL REVENUE RESERVE

I，左,322.49| TOTAL ASSETS100.00%

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

LOANS

23.42% 5;344.94 Domestic 8,623.86 21.40%

74.93% 17,115.03 Foreign
98.41% ] 22,459.97!

1.59% r 362.52] TRUST FUNDS 2.74%

l=dJ
100.00% TOTAL LIABILITIES 100.00%

Accountant-General

1

75.86%
97.26%

30,569.17「与；获回
匚wl

I 46：299祠100.00%
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GOVERNMENT FINANCE 2001CENTRAL

BALANCE SHEET AS AT JULY 31 2C01

JULY 31 2001
CONSOLIDATED KND ASSETS

I_型垩竺屈勺竺奸「 -1,069,924,182,9 知 CASH

| 20,855,646,191,024| GENERAL REVENUE 「37,672 28,972,02可

I 40,299,120,058/64TOTAL ASSETS

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

36空24,58&711| TRUST FUNDS

TOTAL LIABILITIES，冬

JULY 31 2000
0

John
Controlled & Accountant - General

PUBLIC DEBT
Domestic 
Foreign 8,623,840,870,523

30,569,174,845,862

ADVANCES
Staff
Departmenta! Revnivino Fund

5,344,940,462,438
17,115,029,139,756

| 22,459,969,6 兹:1&4|

LOANS
General
Statutory Boards And Corporations
Companies
Miscellaneous
Other Governments

INVESTMENTS
General
Trust Funds
Internationa! Agencies
Local

9,058,235
• 17,052,223,998 

49,837,614,225 
576,248,934,603

| £43,市,831；06l]

-1,359,097,115
9.770,369,523

1^1727^4071

5.213,796,554 
1,751,572,254,370 

441,757,433,842
68,875,456,308 
42.070,49&779 

2,313,495,505,8531

5,059,235
10,010,947,937
49,837,614,225 

579,4：3,719,773 
639,271,340,1701

9,219,796,554
1,796,990,989,186 
1.242,246,030,517

77.923,133,388
57,664,702,801 

.| 3〕84,044,657,4祠

14,549,816,019
9,455,570,823 

24,085,388,可
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C463.72 billion. Total expenditure for the period ended August 2001 amounted

amounted to c 1,760.33 billion as against

was 5,995.65 billion. This with acompares

was C6,285.73 and 06,991.00 at the end of August 2000

2001. The corresponding figure for 2000 as "85.07 billion or 39.91 p 
the August 2001 figure, inlcrest on Domestic Debt was e220.47 billion

j of August 2001. These represent 91.36 per cent and 91.§3 per 
end of August 2000 andAugusi 2001 respectively.

per cent of total expenditure was paid in August 
‘ 1 Per cent of the month's total expenditure. Of 
—,representing 31.98 per cent of the month's

progranune amount of。1.925.07 billion giving an adverse
Exchange Rate

11. The exchange rate of the Cedi to the US Dollar 
and August 2(»C. respectively.

- -<353.87 billion at the end of August 2001 as against 
二，二二二二:::— : : 2000. The balances account for -0.85 per cent and -4.38 per cent of the

country's toial asset balances ai the end of August 2001 and August 2000 respectively. The cash position has however

expenditure.
Public Debt interest payment for the period ended ,------------------ 一 L ... - i 2001 amounted to 760.33 billion as against a 

payment or the period was therefore lower than the budgetedprogramme amount of 02,130.40 billion. The interest 
figure by <$370.07 billion.
Personnel Expenditure

10. Personnel Related expenditure accounted for 39.48 
2001. This compared with 41.04 per cent for August 2000.

Cumulaiive personnel related cost at the end of August 2001 v
.- ee … -, ：—evariancc of ^70.58 billion

was
revised programme amount of c5.679.83 billion.
Public Debt Interest

9. Public Debt Interest of «：319.67 billion representing 46.37

1. ..Central Government financial transactions for August
of 0242.55 billion compared to a deficit of c69.Sl l-----------
General Revenue Reserve ..

2. The counir/s General Revenue Balance worsened from a deficit of 020.964.18 bilhon end of August
2000 to a deficit of c37.884.36 billion at the end of August 2001. These represent 91.36 per cent and 91.§3 per cent 
of the total asset balances ar the( 〜
Consolidated Fund Balance

3. The Consolidated Fund Cash balance stood at
r 1.005.19 billion at the end of August

improved from -<1.209.28 bilhon to —C353.87 billion between July 2001 and August 2001. This is due to increase in 
external borrowing.
Public Debt

4. Borrowing (Debt) increased from ©22,581.55 billion at the end of August 2000 to 040,290.98 billion at 
the end of Augusi 2001. These represent 98.40 per cent and 97.34 per cent of the country's Consolidated Fund 
balances at the end of the respective periods. Total borrowing for the month amounted to 02,736.56 billion as against 
amortizadon of c 1.638.60 bilhon.
Public Debt—External

5. Foreign Debl balances amounted to c31,291.45 billion at the end of August 2001. The corresponding figure 
for 2000 was《16,961.55 billion. The balances accounted for 75.60 per cent and 73.91 per cent of the country's total 
liabilities of 1,390.42 billion and <:22,947.72 billion at the end of August 2001 and August 2000 respectively.
Public Debt—Domestic

6. Domestic Debt balances stood al 08,999.53 billion or 21.74 per cent of total liabilities at the end of August 
2001. The conesponding baJancc last year was(?5,62O.OO billion or 24.49 per cent of total liabilities.
Revenue

7. Total Revenue figures for August 2001 was (446.86 billion
The cumulative revenue as at August 2001

Expenditure
8. Total payment for August 2001 amounted to 0689.41 billion while that of the month of August 2000

to ^4,820.70 Nllion as against a

OCTOBER, 2001_

STATEMENTS OF THE 
洗笠淀品拦¥调落瞟琴H OF AUGUST, 2001

HIGHLIGHTS

as against 0393.90 billion in August 2000.
was 04,552.51 billion as against a budgeted figure of 05,697.40 billion.

GHANA GAZETTE，2迪

MONTHLY REPORT AND FIN'N史点、品gu廿昔C
CONTROLLER AND ACC匹斗*留漓讣弟 J腊ST, 2001

OF THE HNANCIAL REPORT

* ▲ -t ?qoi recorded an excess Expenditure over Revenue 
billion for the same period in 2000.

per cent of the total expenditure at the end of August
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CENTRAL GOVERNMENT F!：'!A^CE ?0*.1

ABRIDGED BALANCE SHEET AS AT "GUST 3】2001

AUGUST 31 2001AUGUST 31 2000

。BILLION % OF TOTALASSETS% OF TOTAL 0 BILLION

| -353网| -1,005.19] -0.85%CASH-4.38%

9.33%3,859.94OTHER ASSETS2,988.7313.02%

r~3W3Bl
Cm了 ■ J「顶茹瓦侗 91.53%GENERAL REVENUE RESERVE91.36%

[ 41,39342] 100.00%TOTAL ASSETS100% 

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

LOANS

21.74%8,999.53Domestic5,620.0024.49%

Foreign

1,09§网 2.66%TRUST FUNDS366.171.60%

I —4^390421]100% || 22,947万2 100.00%TOTAL LIABILITIES

John PrainpehUVI II I 厂 I I / /

Controller and Accountant-General

1

75.60%
97.34%

16,961.55
| 22,581.55]

73.91%
98.40%

31,291.45
「一40,290.睛】
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CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 2001

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 」$T31 2001

AUGUST 31 2000 AUGUST 31 2001
CONSOLIDATED FUND ASSETS

| -1,005,191,603,951] CASH | -353,872>3&1,503|

| 37,884,3 四181,O11|| 20,964,177,472,3691 GENERAL REVENUE

TOTAL ASSETS[—22,9d7,718,649,034|

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

| 40：290,9我：7石；1 御

I 1,099,4瓦旬珂366,167,73^36?| TRUST FUNDS

J穿写理瞄TOTAL LIABILITIES

INVESTMENTS
General
Trust Funds
International Agencies
Local

ADVANCES
Staff
Departmental RevolviriQ Fund

PUBLIC DEBT
Domestic
Foreign

8,999,526,597,267
31,291,452,129,907

John PrGjmpeh /
Controlled Accountant - General

LOANS
General
Statutory Boards And Corporations
Companies
Miscellaneous
Other Governments

5,620,001,245,145
16,961,549,668,528

| 一 2 面希50,913,6祠.

9,058.235 
10,012,212,937 
49,837,614,225 

579,413,719,773 
639,272,^05,170|

20,318,887,092 
9,465,570,828

29,784,457,而]

34,187,228,163
9,770,369,523 

43,957；597,逾]

9,219,796,554
1,757,743,263,854

441,757,499,842
68,884,653,497
42,070,498,779

| 2,3标75,717,526|

9.058,235 
17,051,417,275 
49,837,614,225 

564,540,402,603 
| 631,4 8,492：338|

5^947,718,649,034]

9,219,796,554 
1,797,483,000,500 
1,242.246,030,517

77,923,138,388 
57,664,702,801

| 3,134：541,668,759]
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